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Fax to :

	

woody Vasulka
001 505 473-067.4

date :

	

May 12, 1994
pages . 3

lledr Woody,

ALE TRONICA

The diagrams of the spaces for the exhibition are ready, but
before we are going to build the rooms, we want to check it
again, so that everything is okay in the end .

As you soy; in the enclosed diagram, your room is one of nine
co:laect-ed spaces . Your room is roont number tree, 6 x 6 m, 3,5m
high . There is one entrance, 1,2 m x 2 m, centered, covered
with a curtain .
Please let me know if Chis entrance is okay for you . Tf not,
plea :;_ send us a diagram with 2 possibilities where the entrance
should be,

The wa .lis of your room are black .

On the ceiling there will be a grid, which you will bring with
you . We have to bring the 4 hooks to fix the grid on the ceiling,
please let me know which kind of hooks you would prefer . Please
also l r me know the exact paints where the hooks should be,
bEE.,CdUSe we have to know where the ceiling beam of your room
ShOuld he .
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which materials or tools you will need, because during the
weekend we can't buy anything .

The ground of the design center is composed of square tiles, 50
cm x 50 cm . These tiles are surfaced with a carpet . The tiles are
interl-hangeable . The particular Cile arrangement will be adapted
as is possible : for example, the placement of outlets for
distributing the air flow, computer, telephone and so on . So
please lc-me know as detailed as possible, where your equipment
will b(2, so that we know where you will reed electricity, air and
so Url .

Finr)lly 'i also want to know if I should book the rooms for
your assi stanL and you in the hotel Kolping

	

(ATS 960,-/ day)
or in the hotel Wolfinger (ATS 1200,- /day)

Festival fur Ki.msi, Tcchnntogie and Gesellschaft - Vcranstalter : IIrucknerhaus l.inrJIVA and OIT/Landesstudio Oberi5sterreidi
f3ruckncrhaw, Linr,'I.IVA (Linzer Ver-ansultungsgcsc1lvhaft nib] 1), Untere f)anaulandc 7, A - 4010 Linz/Austria - Telefon (0732) 76112 - 271
fax (0732) 7612 - 350 odor (0732) 78,3745 - FN 83520 z, Under als I landelsgericht Linz
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~ELECTRONICA
Fax to

	

Bruce Hamilton and Woody Vasulka
001--5057-473--0614

Date

	

August 25, 1994

Pages

	

3 (including cover page)

Dear Rri it't' I familton and Woody Vasulka,

Thanl< ytrii for your fax from August 23. 1 send you this fax to clear up the
payments of Woody's contract .

The contract is issued in ATS and we do not have an~r influence with the
exchange rate, . As you can see from the enclosed vouchers, we did the
remittance in ATS .
(The first instalment : ATS 60.000,-, the balance: ATS 54.937,40)

Here's the detailed budget-plan.

Remuneration

	

ATS 124.000,-
Daily expenses

	

ATS

	

1.200,-
Hotel

	

ATS 4.200,
Travel

	

ATS 12 .979,--------------
ATS 143.279,-

less
1st Instalment remitted in May ATS 60.000,- see enclosed voucher
Payments received in Linz

	

ATS 20.000,--------------
ATS 63.279,-

less
Shipping

	

ATS 8.341,60

Balance remitted in July

	

ATS 54.937,40 see enclosed voucher

I hope you understand our point of view that we really have made the
payments according to the contract .

Thank You for your comprehension and best regards

LINZER VI RANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i.A .

(Brlgitte Renzl)

Festival for Kunst, Terhnologie and Gesellschaft - Veranstalter; Drucknerhaus Linz/LTVA and ORF/Landessuidio Oberdsterreich
Brucknerhaus 1.inrh,TVA (Limm Vennstaltunasaescllsehaft mbit) . Untere Donaulinde 7. A - 4010 Linz/AUSLria - Telefon (0732) 7612 - 271



h a m i I t o n - c a r I i s I e

Karin Sladko,
ARS ELECTRONICA
Bruckerhaus, Untere Donaulande 7
A-4010, Linz, Austria
RE: Installation "Brotherhood"
Dear Karin,

I am writing on behalf of the Vasulkas . I handle their accounting and I am
trying to reconcile the payments received from you with the amounts specified in
the contract . Below is detailed account of what I have found.

I do not believe that the exchange rate could account for the discrepancy
between the amount due and received. Even at 10.75 ATS/$US the amount due is
$10.691,85 US. Could you please look into this matter and send me your accounting
of how you arrived at the US payments. You can fax me at the Vasulkas
(001 .505.473.0614) .

Looking forward to your reply.

Tuesday, August 23, 1994

Sincerely,

Bruce Hamilton

route 1 box 5-C gloneta new mexico 87535-9701 505 .757 .6603 fbh@csn .org

Reimbursements per contract
Remuneration ATS 124.000,00
Daily expenses 2.100,00
Hotel 4.200,00
Travel 12.979,00

ATS 143.279,00
Less

Payments received in Linz 20.000,00
Return shipping of "Brotherhood" 8.341 .60

TOTAL DUE ATS 114.937,40

Amounts received 11/5/94 $4.917,43 US
28/7/94 4.793,30

TOTAL RECEIVED $9.710,73 US



Woody Vasulka
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe
NM 87501, USA

Wir erteilen Ihnen hiemit mit Ihrem Einverstandnis fur die Mit-wirnung bei der Veranstaltung
Arm Flectronica 1994, Installation "Brotherhood"

eine

Linz,

Ll"
LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT M5-

Linz, 18 .

	

Jul i

	

1994GZ

*) Gemda den Bestimmungen des § 101 des Einkommensteuergesetzes
1988, ist die Einkommensteuer fur beschrdnkt Steuerpflichtigemit

	

20 % der Betri ehcei rr,ahmen ei -Zuheha_l ran � nr? an daszamt Linz abzufiihren .

Der Erhalt des o .a . Auszahlungsbetrages wird bestatigt .

Unterschrift
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G

caber das vereinbarte

Entgelt

Honorar, das sich wie folgt zusammensetzt :

S . . .162 :875,- . . . . . . . . .

- 20 % Eink . Steuer S 32 .575,- * )

S . . .130 .3Q0.. .. . . . . . . . . .

a ccnto S 88 .341 .,60 . . . . . . . .

Auszahlungsbetrag S . . . 41 :958.,40 ...958.,..40........



Woody Uasulka
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe
NM 87501, USA

LIVA
L I N Z E R V E R A N S T A L T U N G S G E S E L L S C H A F T M 8 H

Linz,

	

18 .

	

Ju l i

	

1994
GZ

Wir erteilen Ihnen hiemit mit Ihrem Einverstandnis fur die Mit-
wirnung bei der Veranstaltung

Ars Flectronicd 1994 . Installation " Brotherhood"

eine
G U T S: C H :R1

LF
T

aber das vereinbarte Honorar, das sich wie folgt zusammensetzt :

Reisekosten 16 .224,-S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

- 20 % Eink . Steuer

	

S

	

3 " 245,-

	

*)

S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1979a

	

conto

	

S

	

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Auszahlungsbetrag S . .1.2 . 979 '.-. . . . . . . , . . .

*) GemaP den Bestimmungen des § 101 des Einkommensteuergesetzes
1988, ist die Einkommensteuer fur beschrankt Steuerpflichtige
mit 20 % der Betriebseinnahmen einzubehalten and an das Finan-
zamt Linz abzufuhren .

Linz, am

ppa
(Mag . Ing . Wolfgang

E
M
PFAN'G S`'BE STX'T I`'GUNG

Der Erhalt des o .a . Auszahlungsbetrages wird bestatigt .
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Woody Vasulka
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe
NM 87501, USA

eine

Linz,

Auszahlungsbetrag

Ll"
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Ars Flectronicd 1994, Installation "Brotherhood"

S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12979'

E M P F A N G S B E S T A T I G U N 'G

Der Erhalt des o .a . Auszahlungsbetrages wird bestatigt .

Linz,
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Wir erteilen Ihnen hiemit mit Ihrem Einverstandnis fur die Mit-wiricuny bei der veranstaltung

G U T S C H R I F T

fiber das vereinbarte Honorar, das sick wie folgt zusammensetzt :

*) Gemap den Bestimmungen des § 101 des Einkommensteuergesetzes1988, ist die Einkommensteuer fur beschrankt Steuerpflichtigemit 20 % der RPtri -hsei nnahmen e i nzubeh a. 1 }or u~id an "AC s ilLall--zamt Linz abzufiihren .
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eiz S 16 .224,-. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

20 % Eink . Steuer S 3.245,-

S 1979. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

a conto S
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~ ELECTRONICA

Fax Lo :

	

Woody Vasulka
001 505 473--0614

date :

	

July 5, 1994
pages : 1

Dear. Woody,

Today T received the bill of our shipping company for the
transportation of your five boxes .
(The costs are ATS 8 .341, 6 .)

Before 1 pay this bill I would like to know if everything is
alright and if the boxes have arrived in due order .
Please send me a quick note, so that I can pay the bill and
transfer your money .

WiCh kind regards

LINGER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
I . I% .#

( Ih

	

a I

(KW ! n S l~dko )
productio assistant

Festival for Kunst, Technologie and Ccscllechaft - Verinsuher: Drucknerhaus LlnVWA and OFU1/lzndesstudlo Ohernairrreich
9nuknerhlua LinZANA (J .inzrs Vemn"tunazairillachh mhM 11n.nre r)onaulAnde 7 A - 4nitl iini/Auatris . Talrfn,s (A70) 7612 .)71%



Dear Peter .

Sorry it came to this . There are some facts : Table III is a
complex undertaking . The cost of building the installation
has now exceeded $15,000 .00 and with final touches it will
cost even more to bring it over . It become clear to me that
such an expense could only be covered from two or more
sources and since Bonn could not spend more than $10,000 .00
as well as you, my options run out especially when both
choices selected Table III and not the backup table TV . On
the other hand I have not expected that this work will be
treated as an exclusive commission to begin with . My latest.
installation are too costly anyway to be commissioned .n the
price range we are talking about . I also do not recall the
tradition of Ars Electronica dealing with first,
commissioned and exclusive works in the past but I may be
quite ignorant about it . And finally, I can not except the
argument that Ars Electronica "is paying for the piece"
since it is not so . I truly regret, the work could not have
been shown in Linz first, which would have solved this
dilemma . And I also regret not discussing this problem with
yo11 earlier, I tried to suggest. "Hybrid Automata"
installation to Axel but without success . In fact, I agreed
to show Automata to fill the slot. when both shows overlap .
Logistically, it was the only combination, when this all
could come about .

Of course I am at your mercy so act swiftly and ,justly . . .

Yours Woody
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ME ELECTRONICA

Fax to :

	

Woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

date :

	

March 31, 1994
pages : 1

Dear Woody Vasulka,

we haven't yet received your article for our catalogue . I want to
remind you, that the absolute deadline for the catalogue is April
8, 1994 .

If we do not have the material in our office on April S, your
article could not be published in the catalogue, which we
would regret very much .

With best regards

LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A .j

(Karin SVadko)
production assistant

Festival fUr Kunst, Tcchnologic and Gcschchaft - Vcranstaltcr : Bruckncrhaus Unz/HVA and ORF/fandesstudio Obcrostcrrcich
Rrucknerhlue 1,in7AJVA (bnzer VoranaaltungsgoaollachaR mblI), Untoro Donaulindc 7, A - 4010 1 .iMJAustria . Telefon (0751) 7612 . 271
Fax (0732) 7612 - 350 Odor (0732) 783745 - I IRR 3014, Landes- als ilandch gcricht Linz
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AM ELECTRONICA

Fax to

	

Woody Vasulka
007 . (505) 473-0614

date

	

April 11, 1994
pages 1

Dear Woody,

437327612350

	

1

I'm very happy that you will take part again at Ars Electronicaand TIM looking forward very much to your project . Concerningall organizational stuff you are in best touch with Karin, Iknow . The new exhibition space will be extraor

	

ary andemoting, you will see .

Thank you for your catalogue article and pix and everything .I'm Just finishing your contract and will fax it to you end ofthe week . You will receive ATS 124 .000,- (=US$ 10 .000,-) plusairfare plus hotel plus per diems . Please let us know what dayyou will arrive and when you leave . Karin will take care of theflight and hotel thing .

How is Steina? Say hello to her and tell. her my best wishes .Looking forward to seeing you

Katharina

r:CS[ival Ni Kunst, Tcchriolugic and Geselischaft - Verans :a!rer : ltrucknerhaus Lin'r.%LIVA and ORF/Landnsstudio 06er6sterrcichl;rucknerhaus LinLjLIVA (t,inzc:r VersnsWtungsgasellschaft mbli), Untere Donaulandc 7, A - 4010 Lin.JAustria - Telefon (0732) 7617 271Fax (0732) 7612 - 350 cxler (073'2) 783745 - lM3014, Landes- als Flandclagericht Linz



made on the day lastbelow given by and between

1 .) Linzer Veranstaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Brucknerhaus, Untere Donaulande 7,
A-4010 Linz/Austria, hereinafter referred to as "LIVA" on the one hand,
(FN 83520 z, Provincial Court as Commercial Court Linz) and

2 .) Woody Vasulka, Route 6, Box 100, Santa Fe, NM 87501, USA

hereinafter referred to as the "Artist"

WITNESSES :

The Artist agrees as part of ARS ELECTRONICA to deliver from June 21 to June 26
the following artistic contributions :

-v;--FL ~'~l r~iTCe--
C) Installation "Brotherhood"

i~'J--~-LZZ~L3

CONTRACT FOR WORK AND SERVICES B

I .)
SCOPE OF TASKS :

The event shall be realised in accordance with the enclosed conception .

The technical facilities required for the event must be set up by the Artist
during the period from the June 18 to June 20, 1994 and also rehearsals, if any,
must take place during that same period . (always 10 a .m . to 6 p .m .)

The Artist shall not be integrated into the LIVA's operational organisation
by virtue of his contributions . In his activities he shall be an independent
contractor .

II .)
SITE OF EVENT :

The event shall take place at : Design Center Linz



III .)
REMUNERATION :

- B 2 -

For his work and services, including reimbursement of expenses, the Artist shall
receive a remuneration of ATS 124 .000,- net .

Said remuneration shall be paid in two instalments
into Account No . 107002383 :0056643 612 the Bank of Santa Fe, Santa Fe, New
Mecixo, 87506, USA .
The payments being due as follows :
The first instalment on the April 20, 1994 (ATS 60 .000,-),

Prior to payment of the 1st instalment, the following
contribution must, verifiably, have been made :
Concept, detailed construction plan .

The secon instalment shall be paid after the Artist/Lecturer shall have
completely fulfilled the contract .

Unless expressly agreed otherwise hereinafter, the above mentioned remuneration
shall be in full satisfaction of any and all disbursements incurred by the
Artist such as cost of working materials, of technical facilities, overnight
expenses, fees to any of Artist contributors, whether employed or comissioned .
All such costs shall be borne by the Artist himself . Should LIVA, for whatever
reason, be obligated to pay such costs (e .g . LIVA orders technical equipment for
the artist), they shall be deducted from the aforementioned remuneration .

Said professional fee and the agreed reimbursement, if, any of expenses are
a net amount . The income tax payable thereon, pursuant to § (sec .) 99 of the
(Austrian) Income Tax Act 1988, of presently 25 % (i .e . 20 % out of one hundred)
shall be borne by LIVA .

In addition to the aformentioned remuneration, LIVA shall pay the following
costs :
Travelling costs (against presentation of original vouchers) up to an amount of
ATS 15 .000,- .
Daily expense allowance (for 7 days at ATS 300,-) : ATS 2 .100,- .
Hotel costs (for 7 days a ATS 600,-) : ATS 4 .200,-

IV .)
OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS :

LIVA shall make available, free of charge, the technical facilities at the
site of the event as Artist knows them as well as the electric power required
for the event . The Artist shall be responsible for providing the equipment and
accessories required for the event, LIVA lending assistance in the handling of
the organisational side .
LIVA undertakes to book hotel accomodation in the name and on behalf of the
Artist and at the latter's cost .

V .)
TAXES AND DUES :



Apart from the tax deduction pursuant to § (sec .)

	

99 of the Income Tax Act
as indicated in Item III ., LIVA shall not be liable for any dues and taxes
whatsoever ; consequently, social security contributions, taxes and public
levies, if any, shall be paid by the Artist himself .

The Artist is free to engage one or more contributors for the performance of
his duty hereunder . Making the requisite contracts with the Artist contributors
shall be exclusively the Artist responsibility and the Artist hereby agrees to
conclude said contracts in good time and in accordance with the present contract
and to fully honour them and to this extent to indemnifiy LIVA for and keep
LIVA safe and harmless against any claims by such contributors and by any third
persons .
LIVA does not enter into any direct contractual engagement with any of
Artist/Lecturer's contributors .

The General Terms and Conditions hereto attached shall form an integral part
hereof . The Artist has taken note of them and has explicitly accepted them .

The present Contract shall be executed in two exemplifications, one for each of
the parties hereto .

The costs and fees incidental to the making hereof shall be borne by LIVA .

Changes, amendments and supplements hereto shall not be effective, unless made
in writing ; nor can any deviation from this requirement of form be agreed upon
except in writing .

VII .)
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

IX .)
COSTS :

VI .)
CONTRIBUTORS :

VIII .)
EXEMPLIFICATIONS :

X .)
WRITTEN FORM :

- B 3 -

Artist/Lecturer :
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1 .

	

LIVA shall be informed four weeks before the event atthe latest of any wishes regarding rehearsal schedules .In fixing the rehearsal times LIVA will as far aspossible take into consideration the Contracting Party'swishes and LIVA will inform the Contracting Party of therehearsal time not later than 2 weeks before the event .A legal claim to obtain any specific rehearsal timeshall not exist .

2 .

	

In the event of changes in the program or of cancel-lations the Contracting Party shall be liable for anydamage caused . If it is by accident (§(sec .) 1311 of theAustrian Civil Code) that the event agreed upon fails totake place either altogether or as agreed, neither ofthe parties hereto shall be entitled to damages, exceptwhere such accident has been caused by a fault attribut-able to the Contracting Party .

3 .

	

The house rules and
everyone working on a
the "Brucknerhaus" as
shall be obligated to
working regulations .

4 .

5 .

6 .

The artists, the persons accompanying them and any othersimilar persons shall follow the instructions of thehouse's personnel .

The Contracting Party shall not be permitted access tothe area designed for the audience (large auditorium,medium auditorium, all foyers, entrance hall) nor to theancillary rooms (greenrooms, orchestra's dressing room,etc .) at any time other than the times of the events,the contractually fixed setting up and striking timesand rehearsal times .

Visits to the Brucknerhaus made for the pupose ofattending events may be made only by persons who havecomplied with the conditions stipulated by LIVA for such(e .g . if the visitor has a ticket, an invitation,
visits
etc . ) .

7 . Access

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

working regulations shall apply to
permanent or temporary basis in
well as to visitors . Said persons
comply with the house rules and

to the stage doors, the artists' dressin rg ooms,and to the entire area designated for the artists shallbe permitted only to the cotracting parties appearing atthe then event as well as to the persons doing duty insaid area .



13 . a)

	

For decoration only objects that are hardly com-bustible or have been rendered hardly combustibleby treatment with a government approved flameprotection substance may be used . Decorationsintended for repeated use shall, before beingre-used, be tested for degree of combustibility andif necessary be impregnated anew . Articles ofdecoration made from paper must be positioned outof reach of the visitors and shall be so arrangedas to preclude any possibility of their coming intocontact with cigar and/or cigarette debris ormatches .

b)

	

In particular, the use of open flames (fire orlighting) shall require express approval by theauthorities . It is prohibited to bring balloons orany other easily combustible substances into theBrucknerhaus premises . Quite generally, things ofwhatever nature, in particular decorations, may bebrought into the house only after LIVA shall haveinspected them and given its approval .

c)

	

The corridors and emergency exits (escape routes),the emergency lightings, fire fighting facilitiesand fire alarm devices must not be blocked by theresetting down or hanging up any objects .

d)

	

Over and above that the Contracting Party repre-sents that he has taken note of the house rules,working regulations and fire safety regulations asthey exist for the Brucknerhaus and that he agreesto comply with said rules and regulations .

The Artist grants to LIVA the exclusive right to utilise hiscontributions to and works made for Ars Electronica . Theright of utilisation includes all and any exploitationwhatever of work(s) . In particular the right of production,of performance, of broadcasting and of mechanical ornon-mechanical duplication are part of such right ofutilisation . Said right also covers all electronica data andsound carries, such as CD-ROM, CD, Laserdiscs, etc . Theparties hereto put on record that any consideration forgranting the exclusive right to utilise the work(s) isincluded in the Artist's fee as mutually agreed upon for hiscontribution . A separate consideration shall be neithersought nor granted .

To assure an adequate publication of the ARS ELECTRONICA theartists participating in the festival are granting theorganizer (LIVA and ORF) the right to broadcast parts oftheir contributions within the scope of normal reporting inradio and television and to put them at the disposition ofother radio and TV stations without charge for the worldwidebroadcasting of ARS ELECTRONICA .
The Artist/Speaker declares expressly that he (she) has thesole copyright of the performances rendered by him (her) andthat no copyrights or protected rights wahtsoever of thirdparties will be violated .



28 .

29 .

30 .

Children and youths shall, without exception, be barred
from access to the technical operations rooms .

If the Contracting Party wishes to avail itself at an
event of facilities or services not contained in the
contract of engagement, he shall obtain LIVA's written
consent prior to so availing himself thereof . Said
additional written agreement shall become an integral
part of the contract . If the Contracting Party so
requests in good time, LIVA will make available up to
two helpers to off-load and load the instruments .

In the event of a legal dispute Austrian law shall
exclusively . The venue shall be at A-4020 Linz
(Austria) .

Die genaue Ubereinstimmung der
vorstehenden Ubersetzung mit
der beigehefteten bezw . ihm
vorgewiesenen englischen Ur-
kunde bestatigt unter Berufung
auf seinen Eid der gefertigte
allgemein beeidete gerichtliche
Dolmetscher fur die englische
Sprache .
Wien, am 11 . Dezember 1992

CE, -

apply

Certified a true translation
of the German document here-
to attached and/or produced
to me, Adelheid CASFORD, a
translator in German and
English sworn to Austrian
Courts .
Vienna, 11th December, 1992



Internal Revenue Service

	

Department of the Treasury

District Director

Date : MAY U g 1983
Employer Identification Number:
85-0300025
Accounting Period Ending :
March 31
Form 990 Required :

	

Z] Yes

	

F~ No

The Vasulkas, Inc .
RT . 8, BOX 100 471-7181
SANTA FE, NM 87501

EB

Dear Applicant :

1100 Commerce St., Dallas, Texas 75242 (ever)

Person to Contact :

EO Technical Assistor
Contact Telephone Number :

C214) 767-2728
EE :EO :7215 :JH

Based on information supplied, and assuming your operations will be as stated
in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you are exempt
from Federal income tax under section 501(()(3) of the Internal Revenue Code .

We have further determined that you are not a private foundation within the
meaning of section 509(a) of the Code, because you are an organization described
in section

	

170Cb) C1) CA) C1ri) and 504Ca) O ) .

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the Code .
Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use are
deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable
provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code .

The box checked in the heading of this letter shows whether you must file
Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt from Income tax . If Yes is checked, you
are required to file Form 990 only if your gross receipts each year are normally
more than $10,006. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of
of the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period . The law imposes
a penalty of $10 a day, up to a maximum of $5,000, when a return is filed late,
unless there is reasonable cause for the delay .

If your sources of support, or your purposes, character, or method of operation
change, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on your
exempt status and foundation status . Also, you should inform us of.all changes in

your name or address .

Generally, you are not liable for social security (FICA) taxes unless you file
a waiver of exemption certificate as provided in the Federal Insurance Contributions

Act . If you have paid FICA taxes without filing the waiver, you should contact us .

You are not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA) .

Since you are not a private foundation, you are not subject to the excise taxes
under Chapter 42 of the Code . However, you are not automatically exempt from other
Federal excise taxes . If you have any questions about excise, employment, or other
Federal taxes, please let us know .

Letter 947(DO) (5-77)



You are not required to file Federal income tax returns unless you are subject
to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code . If you are
subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form 990-T . In this
letter, we are not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities
are unrelated trade or. business as defined in section 513 of the Code .

You need an employer identification number even if you have no employees .

If an employer identification number was not entered on your application, a
number will be assigned to you and you will be advised of it . Please use that
number on all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Service.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your exempt status
and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records .

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and telephone
number are shown in the heading of this letter .

cc : Lawrence S . Taub

Sincerely yours,

Glenn Cagle
District Director

* For tax years ending on and after December 31, 1982, organizations whose
gross receipts are not normally more than $25,000 are excused from filing Form
990 . For guidance in determining if your gross receipts are "normally" not
more than the $25,000 limit, see the instructions for the Form 990 .

Letter 947(DO) (5-77)
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ARS ELECTRONICA
	

437327612350

AM ELECTRONICA

Fax to :

	

woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

date :

	

April 29, 1994
pages .

Dear Woody Vasulka,

Thdrlk you for your fax of April 28 .

The. inforlnat.ion about your installation Y have forwarded to
our technician and to the exhibition designer .

Referring to your flight and the hotel :
we will . rook a double room for you and your assistant from June
18 t~tru June 28, but please be aware that in the contract we
mentioned only hotel costs for 1 person and 7 days . So please let
me krlow if you would like a double room in the hotel. Wolfinger
(ATS 1700,--/ night) or in the hotel Kolping (ATS 960,-/ night) .

With best regards

r,:intzFR VFRANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A . ~

(Karin Sladko)
producl,iori assistant

Festival fOr Kun.st, Technologic and Cesellschaft - Vcranstalter : BfUcknorhaus Lin'vJLIVA and nR1,'/Inndcsstudio (7bernsterreich

Bnickncrhana l in7/I IVA n,invcr Vcrartstaltungsgesolisch :ilt rnbl0, Urttere L)onaulinde 7, A - 4010 LinWAimiria .1 elefort (Wi4) 1612 - 211
Fav (fm-)) -!Al') - 4tii1 vin, rf17371 7R4745 - FN M520 z. Landcs- als Handelskerldrl Lint



FAX THE VASULKAS FAX

*e : kAILI u so 5C0
FROM :
DATE :

	

' _
PAGES: T

Dear Ka.rin/Michael Pointner/Architects :

I hope the following will provide all the information you
need .

Hotel :
I have changed my flight to arrive on Sat . Jun . t8 (not Sun .
the 19 .) with my assistant. Bruce Hamilton . We need
accommodation, two rooms or a two bed single room that
night .

About the Space :
The room should be a total projection and sound environment .
The entry way and exit. should have a light trap (plywood or
curtain) and room should be vented (there is some heat
generated by lights and projectors in the installation) . The
walls should be painted dark grey or black with non-
reflecting matte surface and should provide some sound
isolating function in both directions .

Ceiling Hardware :
I need to hang a Grid from four hooks in the ceiling . These
four hooks should be placed two meters from each wall
resulting in a square in the middle of the room, two meters
on each side parallel to the walls . The weight of the grid
fully loaded is less than 15 Kgs . I am bringing all parts of
the grid with the installation . Besides the four hooks, no
other manufact4jring should be necessary .

Santa Fe, 28-4-94

E

	

NEW MEXICO

	

87501

	

PHONE 505 " 471 " 7 181

	

FAX 505 " 473 " 0614



Provided by Ars Eleetroniea :
A 2kw . 220/120 VAC step down Power Transformer installed and
tested, a container of compressed Air or Nitrogen, a step
ladder to hang the ceiling grid, some conventional hand
tools for unforeseeable details . After the installation of
the exhibit, I am interested in running the pneumatic part
of the show from the air pressure line if available . No
specific labor assistance should be needed to mount arid fold
the exhibit .

Equipment placement :
The c--ontrol. equipment of the installation should be placed.
outside the room connected to the exhibit through an opening
or a duct at the ceiling level . . I am planning to drop all
control and power cables from the ceiling via the grid to
the Table .

To prepare the right cable lengths, it is important that you
send a floor plan which indicates the distance and
configuration of the control area and the exhibit (is there
perhaps a floor conduit to hold the necessary communication
hard-ware?).

Shipping :
I will take care of the transport myself .

THE VASUIKAS

1P

ROUTE 6

	

BOX 100

	

SANTA FE

	

NEW MEXICO

	

87501

	

PHONE 505 " 47 1 " 7181

	

FAX 505 " 473 " 0614



THE VASULKAS

EQIJ71PMENTLIST FOR. COMPUTER/VIDEO INSTALLATION "BROTHERHOOD-
TABLE ITT" . TO BE EXHIBITED AT ARS ELECTRONICA JUNE 21 . TO
JUNE 25 . 1994 AT LINZ AUSTRIA .

Screens
20

	

1/8" x 1/2" x 41." Aluminum flat

	

100 .00
8

	

1/8" x 5/8" x 5/8" x 64" Aluminum angle

	

56 .00
8

	

1/8" x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2 x 14" Aluminum angle

	

20 .00
5

	

.020" x 41" x 41" styrene transwhite

	

50 .00
Regal(025841)

20

	

1/2" x 3" flat angles

	

10 .00
96

	

#8-32 x 1/2" 100deg Flat head machine
screws

	

10 .00
8

	

Leg weights

	

24 .00

Subtotal 270 .00

Grid
Ultimate Support System, Inc

6

	

11171 ST-60B Support Tier (Black)(42")
(110cm) $30 .00 each

	

180 .00
4

	

11592 TFG-150 T-Fitting $6 .00 each

	

24.00
8

	

11186 UNF-150 Universal Fitting $4 .00

	

24 .00
Cable & Turnbuckles

Subtotal 228 .00

Lights
2

	

Custom Lights

	

80 .00
2

	

Dimmable 12V Transformers

	

90.00
2

	

14V 94W Bulbs

	

30 .00
I

	

NSI 501 I/F MIDI to MPX, 115926 (4-11-94)

	

399 .00
1

	

NSI DDS-5300 Dimmer Pack 115830 (4-11-94)

	

349 .00

Subtotal 948 .00

Table
1

	

Custom Table Assembly Cage

	

1,200 .00
1

	

Custom Table Assembly Support(legs)

	

250 .00

Subtotal 1,450 .00

Table Pneumatic Subsystem
4

	

Bimba Pneumatic Actuators D-13206-A-2

	

120 .00
1

	

Main Cylinder

	

25 .00
1 .

	

Nitrogen Storage Tank/Regulator

	

150 .00
1

	

Pneumatic/Computer Interface Box

	

75 .00
Miscellaneous fittings, tubing, values

	

80 .00

Subtotal 450 .00

ROUTE 6

	

BOX 100

	

SANTA FE

	

NEW MEXICO

	

87501

	

PHONE 505 " 471 " 7181

	

FAX 505 " 473 " 0614



THE VASUIKAS

Beam Splitting Optical Assembly
5

	

Beam Splitters(glass plates) $35 .00 each

	

175 .00
5

	

Custom Plate holders $17 .00

	

85 .00
1

	

Custom Assembly positioner

	

60 .00
Miscellaneous screws & hardware

	

150 .00

Subtotal 470 .00

Customized Slide Projector
1

	

Main Body with Slide Holder and Transport

	

360 .00
1

	

Light Housing with Bulb

	

180 .00
1

	

12" Lens

	

45 .00
1

	

90 degree Beam Deflector Assembly

	

48 .00
1

	

Computer Interface Box

	

450 .00

Subtotal 1,083 .00

Other Projectors
1

	

Sharp LCD Video Projector, Model XG2000

	

6,000 .00
1

	

Kodak Ektagraphic AF-2

	

300 .00

Subtotal 6,300 .00

Instrumentation Rack
1

	

Toshiba T1.200XE MO-PA8001U SIN 1.1090884
1992

	

800 .00
1

	

Desk Station (Bus Extension) Model PA8600U 250 .00
1

	

MIDI Box

	

175 .00
1

	

Peavey Audio Sampler

	

800 .00
1

	

Proton Stereo Amplifier D540 SIN P54010200 200 .00
1

	

Pioneer Video Laser Disc Player
Model LD-V8000 LP, SIN AJ 3906664

	

1,800 .00
1

	

IVL Pitchrider Model PR4000, SIN 1024

	

1,000 .00
1

	

Alesis Drum Module Model D4 SIN D42444799

	

350 .00
1

	

Electro Voice Microphone PL11

	

250 .00

Subtotal 5,625 .00

Miscellaneous Equipment
1

	

KLR 9362 Complete Sub-woofer Speakers

	

1_00 .00
6

	

110VAC Power Strips

	

90 .00
5

	

Shipping Crates and Packing Materials

	

125 .00

Subtotal 315 .00

GrandTotal 17,139 .00

Supplied by Ars Electronica
1.

	

2KV 220/110VAC Power Transformer
2

	

Nitrogen Compressed Gas Cylinders
1

	

Ceiling Attachment Hardware to Suspend Grid.

	

1EV)
ROUTE 6
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FAX 505 " 473 " 0614
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ARS ELECTRONICA

F!1 koli: -

Fax to :

	

Woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

date :

	

April 25, 1994
pages : 1

Dear Woody Vasulka,

437327612350

ELECTRONICA

The designer of the exhibition asked me to send you a faxconcerning to the ceiling of your project . As you already know,the height of the ceiling is 3,80 m .

As we are planning the ceiling of the exhibition we would need toknow, if you need a ceiling construction (where you can hang
something) or not .

If you need a ceiling construction, please let me know as soon as
- what do you hang from the ceiling
- which weight does it have
- how will you fix it
- do you bring your ceiling construction or do we have to build aspecial ceiling

if you have questions, please get in touch with me or call thedesigner of. the exhibition directly,
fax/ tel :
Ulli Kremeier and Fareed Armaly ;
43 (for Austria) 1 (for Vienna)
535-22-80

Wit11 best regards

LINZLR VER.ANS_TALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i,A . , /

(Karin Slad~o)
produrL.Ion assistant

Festival fur Kunst, 'I'rchnuiosic and Gcsell .scha(t - Veranstaltcr ; liruckncrhaus Lin7/LIVA and ()I{N/Landcbstudio ~)hcr6sterreiclt
Ilruckncrhaus 1 .inVAIVA O.innr VcranstahungsSoxllscltaft ntbli), Untere Dnnaulifnde 7, A - 4010 Linz/Awtria -'Celdc~n (0732.) 7612 , 271
Fax (0732) 76 12 - 350 aier (0732) 783745 - FN 83520 z, Under als I lindelsgericht Linz



ME ELECTRONICA
Fax to

	

woody Vasulka
001-505-473 - 0614

Rages

	

2 (inkluding tis one)

Date

	

April 20, 1994

Dear Woody Vasulka,

Katharina asks me to answer your fax from today and send you her
best regards .

Referring your question to the contract I can inform you, that we
sent the contract to you on the April 18th, (see enclosed
letter) .
As soon as you sign the contract and send it back to us we can
remit the first instalment .

Thanks for your understanding .
Best regards,
LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A .

(Brigitte Renzl)

Festival fur Kunst, Tcchnologie and CescIl5eheft - Vcranstakcr : Brucknerhaus LinVIVA urtd ORF/iandcsstudio OboOsterrcich
brucknerhaus Lin7JI,IVA Minzer Vcrarnstaltungsgesellschaft mbil), Uniere Donaulande 7, A - 4010 Lini/Austria - lclefon (0732) 1fill - '7.71
I~ax (0732) 7611- 350 oder (0732) 783745 - FN 83520 z, hndes- als Handclsgeticht Lin .



Woody vasulka
Route 6
Box 1.00
Santa Fe
NM 87501, USA

Dear Woody Vasulka,

enclosed please find two copies of the contract for Ars
Electronica 1994 .
Please sign both contracts and send them back to us . After that
the LIVA management has to sign it and we send you back one
contract .

Thanks and best regards,
LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A .

(Brigitte Asnzl)

Linz, April 18, 1994



16-04-94 14 :06

	

ARS ELECTRONICA

F!I knl;:%

Fax to :

	

Woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

date :

	

April 18, 1994
pages : 1

Dear Woody,

As Katharina sent you a fax on April 11, I haven't send you one .Katharina is resposible for the contract and all financialthings, and she will send you your contract today . After you havesigned your contract, you will receive an advance .
Referring to your travel plans : it's okay, when you make thearrangements and we reimburse you the costs . Please inform meabout the costs as soon as you know them . Besides please let meknow when you will arrive and leave, so that I can book yourhotel .

With best regards

LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i,A .r

(Karin sl
productio

437327612350

ELECTRONICA

Festival for Kunst, '1-echnologic and Gcscnchart - Vcramtalter : llrucknerhaus Linz/LIVA and URN/Landcsstudio Oberl5stcrrcichNnirknerhaus I "Inz/LIVA (Linzer VeranstaItungsscacll5Lhert mht i), I.lritere Donaulande /, A 1010 Linz/Austria -'I'rlefon (0732) 7612 - 271Fax C0732) 7612- 350 oder (1)7.32) 784745 - tIRA ante



F!I k0i 7

Fax to

	

Woody Vasulka
001 (505) 473-0614

date

	

April 11, 1994
pages 1

Dear Woody,

I'm very happy that you will take part again at Ars Electronica
and I'm looking forward very much to your project . Concerning
all organizational stuff you are in best touch with Karin, I
know . The new exhibition space will be extraordinary and
eniting, you will see .

Thank you for your catalogue article and pix and everything .
I'm just finishing your contract and will, fax it to you end of
the week . You will receive ATS 124 .000,- (=US$ 10 .000,-) plus
airfare plus hotel plus per diems . Please let us know what day
you will arrive and when you leave . Karin will take care of the
flight and hotel thing .

How is Steina? Say hello to her and tell her my best wishes .
Looking forward to seeing you

Katharina

ELECTRONICA

Festival fOr Kunst, Tcchnologic and Gesellscliaft - Veranstalter : ltrucknerhaus Linz%LIVA and ORrff.%ndri;sludio oberGsterrcich
l3ruckrterhaus Linzl11VA (Unwr Verenstaltungsgesdlsctrat mbl{), Untere f)onaulindc 7, A- 4010 Lin:JAustria - Telefori (0732) 7617 - 271
Fax (073:) 7612 - 350 oder (0731) 783745 - l IRh 3014, Landes- als Handclsgcricht Linz
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ARS ELECTRONICA

F!I kal;7

Fax to

	

Woody Vasulka
001 (505) 473-0614

date

	

April 11, 1994
pages 1

Dear Woody,

437327612350

ELECTRONICA

I'm very happy that you will take part again at Ars Electronics
and I'm looking forward very much to your project . Concerningall organizational stuff you are in best touch with Karin, Iknow . The new exhibition space will be extraordinary and
e-aiting, you will see .

Thank you for your catalogue article and pix and everything .I'm just finishing your contract and will fax it to you end ofthe week . You will receive ATS 124 .000,- (=us$ 10 .000,-) plusairfare plus hotel plus per diems . Please let us know what dayyou will arrive and when you leave . Karin will take care of theflight and hotel thing .

How is Steina? Say hello to her and tell her my best wishes .Looking forward to seeing you

All the best
r /1 .

Katharina

Festival filr Kunst, Technologic and t:Gesellschaft - Veransralter! Rrucknerhaus Linz/L1VA and ORF/Landrsstudio OberGsterrcich
Bruckncrhaus Unz/11VA (Linur Verenstaliun~sbcsdlschaft mbl{), Untere bonaulindc 7, A- 4010 Linr/Austria -Telcfun (0732) 7617" . 271Fax (07.12) 7612 - 350 offer (0711) 781745 - ! IRTI !1)14 1

	

~Ic

	

T ; .,
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ARS ELECTRONICA

10 ELECTRONICA
Fax to :

	

Woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

date :

	

April 25, 1994
pages : 1

Dear Woody,

Thank you for your fax of April 23 and the information about
your travel plans .

I will book your hotel from June 19 thru June 28 .

Referring to the reimbursement :
After you have signed your contract, you will receive an advance .
With best regards

LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A .

(Karin Sladko)
production assistant

437327612350

FORIVal [Or Kunst, Trchnolugie and GesclIschalt - Verinstattor . drucknerhaus Lirii4'I,IVA kind ORFIlandrmudio 0hcnisrorrtiichliruckncrhaus Linr/LIVA Q,inier VerdrtstaltungsgebclhchaFt mbl I), Cnicrc Donaullrtde 7, A - 4010 Limr/Augria - TeIcfc>n (07,32) 7611 - 271 .Fax (0732) 7612 - 350 oder (0732) 783745 - FN 83520 z, Lando als Handelsycricht Linz
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ARS ELECTRONICA
	

437327612350
	

1

FM, I wk l;:,

Fax LO :

	

Woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

date :

	

March 29, 1994
pages : 1

Dear woody Vasulka,

ELECTRONICA

Yesterday we had a conference with Fareed Armaly, the designer of
the exhibition in the Design Center Linz and now I unfortunately
have to inform you, that we have to make alterations concerning
the space of the installations .

Because of technical construction and monetary reasons a room for
an installation only can have the following measurements :
- height : 3,80 m ( = ceiling)
- wi.dth :

	

5 m at most
Because of the height of the rooms the screens also could not be
larger than 3 x 4 metres . You could choose a lenght up to appr . 7
oder 8 metres .

Please could you send us another sketch of your installation
which considers the changed measurements . Please also inform us,
where the entrance should be and let us know, if you bring the
suspension grid drawed in your proposal or if we should make a
construction for the speakers .

Fareed Armaly wants to deposit all technical equipment outside
your room . P7-ease let us know, if this is possible or whether you
need a seperate box for your equipment inside the room .

At last r would like to repeat, that this year the exhibition of
Ars Electronics takes place at the Design Center Linz . We have to
Construct every room individually, and due to a fixed size of
rooms has to be kept .

Please inform us within this week about the changed measurements
of your installation, otherwise we must provide a room with a
certain size .

Festival t6i KunSi, 'I'cchnologie and Gese!Ischaft - Vcranstaltcr : liruckncrhaus Linz/LIVA and OItF/Landcsstudio Ohcrnstcrreich
Eirucknerhaus Llnz/LIVA (TInzcr Vcranstalntngsgeseltsctiaft mbl I), Uniere flonaulindc 7, A . 4010 LlnX/Austria " 'Cctcfon ('0752) 7612 - 271
Fax (1)732) '1612 - 350 odcr (0732) 7837 ,15 - IIRR 3014, Tandcs- als handct5Guicht Linz
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ARS ELECTRONICA

I hope you will understand these circumstances . Thank you in
advance .

Best regards

LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A . j

(Karin S1
productio

2

437327612350
	

2



To the Architect :

	

April 2, 94

Dear Fareed Armaly,

My Table installation has an Optical center about 42 inches
above the ground . From this center, in all (5) direction the
throw distance to the screens is about 2 meters . The screens
are 1 meter square each, standing on the floor (or one
hanging above) . I have no specific designation to the
Entry/Exit location . Please follow the convenience .

Besides this "Active core" of the installation, the imageson the projection screens appear on the outside of screensas well as in the inside (screen material Styreen Transwhite
with 50/50 translucency) . This is why this space is a
problem . In order to present the installation in its full
functional strength, the total floor should have distance ofat least 4 meters from the Table Optical Center on allsides, which adds to 8 meters of minimal room width (to letthe observer walk around and see projected images from therear of screens as well as front .)

There is a variation possible, which may save some space . Inthe case of emergency, it is possible to turn the
installation forty- five degrees into a diagonal layout sothe width comes to some six meters minimum (see the sketch) .
I agree with option of placing the equipment outside the
installation space, especially since I am planning to run
the moving part. of the installation (small frames and
positioning of the split-beam assembly) pneumatically by
compressed nitrogen .

Friendly and respectfully

THE VASULKAS INC .471-7181 F:4X :4T3-0614
R0111 F

	

6 E' ;, X

	

100
SANTA FE Nm 87501

Woody



THE VASULKAS ?NC .
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Fax to :

	

Woody Vasulka
001-505-473-0614

date :

	

March 16, 1994
pages : 4

Dear Woody Vasulka,

ELECTRONICA

Referring to my phone call I send you the fax with further
informations .

we are very happy that you will take part in the exhibition of
Ars Electronica 94 (June 21 thru 25) . For showing one of your
tables we can offer you a honorarium of US$ 10 .000,- as well as
hotel and flight .

The exhibition of Are Electronica 94 takes place in the Design
Center Linz . The american artist Fareed Armaly will be
responsible for the exhibition design, and because of the design
we have to built, we we would need further informations, e .g :

- a description of your installation
- some sketches
- A list- of technical equipment you will bring and a list of

things Are Electronica should provide
-- a detailed cost account
- your ideas of a presentation (because during the set up there
will be no possibilities of reconstructions)

As you told me already on the phone, you will need a darkened
space and a sound isolation . The exact measurements you will send
me in a fax today .

The other informations I would need until March 21 .

Festival Wr Kunst, Technologie and Gesellschaft - Veranstalter; Brucknerhaus LWAIVA and OU/Landesstudlo Obor(Wcrrcich
Brucknerhaus Lim/1.IVA (Linzer Veranstaltungsgeadlschaft rtibl I), Ulntere Donaulinde 7, A - 4010 Linv)Auctria - Teleran (0132) 7612 - 271
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ARS ELECTRONICA
	

4373276123SU

In addition I also would like to inform you about our catalogue .

We would like to have a short article about your installation

(appr . four pages including visual material) and a short

biography of you . We would need the article on a 3 .5" Apple

disc as well as in printed form . Deadline is March 28 .

Thanks in advance for your kind and quick cooperation .

With best regards

LINZFR VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A .

(Karin gladko)
production assistant

Ps : Enclosed please find a short preview of Ars Electronica 94 .

The program will be published in April .
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Woody Vasulka
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe
NM 87501, USA

Dear Woody Vasulka,

enclosed please find two copies of the contract for Ars
Electronica 1994 .
Please sign both contracts and send them back to us . After that
the LIVA management has to sign it and we send you back one
contract .

Thanks and best regards,
LINZER VERANSTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH
i .A .

(Brigitte Renzl)

ELECTRONICA

Linz, April 18, 1994

Festival fur Kunst, Technologie and Gesellschaft - Veranstalter: Brucknerhaus Linz/LIVA and ORF/Landesstudio Oberesterreich
Brucknerhaus Linz/LIVA (Linzer Veranstaltungsgesellschaft mbH), Untere Donaulande 7, A - 4010 Linz/Austria - Telefon (0732) 7612 - 271
Fax (0732) 7612 - 350 oder (0732) 783745 - IIRB 3014 . Landes- als Handelseericht Linz
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Fax 1.o :

	

woody Vasulka
001 505 473-0614

dale :

	

April 28, 1994
pages : 2

Dear Woody,

ELECTRONICA

Again a fax concerning some organizal things :

The set up in the Design Center is from Saturday, June 18 thruMonday, June 20, from 9 am to 7 pm the take down on Monday, June27 .

Please 'let me know
when you will do the set up

°° do you need workers for the set up- do you need workers for the take down

The room for your installation is 6 x 6 x 3,6 m.

As we are starting to build the exhibition design, please let meknow as soon as possible if you need a ceiling construction
(where you can hang something or not) . If you need one, pleasei,nforin me
- what do you hang from the ceiling
- which weight does it have
how will you fix it

Besides I would need to know which colour do you like for theinside walls (the ceiling is black) -- please send us a colourpattern ! - and if you like to have your equipment inside yourroom (as a part of the Installation) or not .

Further more I would need for the insurance a list of yourequipment (the name, number and value of each part) .

Finally, z also would need to know if we have to organize atransportation for you .

Fcstiyal (Of Kunst, Tnrhnnlngir and f;csclischrlt - Vcranstal(or 11iuck1,ertinus hinrAIVA and Of1T'/landcsatudia UhciuStGtiti4.11rucknerhaus L(nVI.IVA 0,iVer Vr.ransralu~ngsgeselis~hilt mb1l), Untuty 1)unaulancltt 7, A

	

4010 Linz/Ausria - Tclafnn (0732) 1612 - litFu 00732) 7612

	

350 cxler (0732) 783745 - I N 83520 z, Landcs- als I landcLti8cricht Linz
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ARS ELEARONICA

sulka
473-0614
1,994

Dear ;; t 81 nEi ,

Thanx you for your fax .

As

	

in. Woody' s contract, Ars Electronica covers the
ir<j costs (against presentation of original vouchers)

UP 1 - 71 dr; amount of A'TS 15 .000,- . Unt-1 we didn't receive a
copy '- '-.he vouchers, we can't transfer the money .

plr~ci ;c-; sand izs the copy as soon as possible, so that we can
'ti^lo--dy' s money .

Br :gil-!.e Renal will inform you when she will transfer the money .

. t:d regards

f

437327612350

ELECTRONICA

FeSIIV]l fiir Kunsc, Technologic and Gesei1sch1R - Verans ,~ttc : IIruckncrhaus Linz/LIVA and c?RF/Iandessiudio Obcrysierreich
Iirucknerhaus I ir.7AIVA ( .inzer Veranstahungsgesci scl :a(i mbI11), L!iuerc I)onaull-ide 7, A - 4010 Llnz/Austria - Tddon (0732) 7612 . 271
Fax (0732) ,'012 - 350 cadcr (0732) 783745 . FN $3520 z, Landes- ais hlandelsgericht Linz

Fax ' -r : Woody V
001 505

date ; ~Tuly 18,
pages : 1


